Cargo

Cargo			
	Charge type	Wharfage	Receiving & Delivery
Containers		_	
TEU (Full)	Per Unit	\$59.45	\$49.30
FEU (Full)	Per Unit	\$101.85	\$80.50
ISO Bases 20ft	Per Unit	\$59.45	\$49.30
Flat Racks 20ft	Per Unit	\$59.45	\$49.30
Flat Racks 40ft	Per Unit	\$101.85	\$80.50
TEU (Empty)	Per Unit	\$20.65	\$39.70
FEU (Empty)	Per Unit	\$34.55	\$72.80
Nest of MT Flatracks (20')	Per Nest/Unit	\$20.65	\$39.70
Nest of MT Flatracks (40')	Per Nest/Unit	\$34.55	\$72.80
Over Dimension Flat Racks	Per Unit	Additional \$2	21 for use of o'ht gear during operations.
TEU (Transhipment eachway)	Per Unit	\$59.45	
FEU (Transhipment eachway)	Per Unit	\$101.85	
TEU (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$59.45	
FEU (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$101.85	
TEU (Empty) - (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$20.65	
FEU (Empty) - (Land & Restow)	Per Unit	\$34.55	
TEU (Received/not shipped)	Per Unit		\$49.30
FEU (Received/not shipped)	Per Unit		\$80.50

Conventional Charge type Receiving & Delivery Wharfage Per RT \$4.10 \$2.25 General Cement (bulk only) Per RT \$2.90 Fruit (Pipfruit) Per RT \$4.45 Per RT \$3.60 Fertiliser & Minerals Per RT \$4.10 Petroleum Products Per RT \$4.45 \$59.45 Timber Master Packs Per Unit \$49.30 Vehicles to 30m3 Per Unit \$24.30 \$24.30 Vehicles 31m3 to 50m3 Per Unit \$49.65 \$49.65 Vehicles 51m3 to 70m3 Per Unit \$66.15 \$66.15 Vehicles 71m3 and over \$99.25 \$99.25 Per Unit Timber- Master Pack (Transhipment eachway) Per Unit \$59.45 Per RT Breakbulk (Transhipment eachway) \$4.10 Timber- Master Pack (Land & Restow) Per Unit \$59.45 Breakbulk (Land & Restow) Per RT \$4.10 Timber- Master Pack (Received /Re-directed) Per Unit \$49.30 Breakbulk (Received /Re-directed) Per RT \$2.25

Port Storage

PNL provides seven (7) calendar days free wharf storage for import and export cargoes, with the exception of logs. Should cargoes exceed the allowable free storage days at the port demurrage charges will be applicable as follows.

Demurrage Charges	Charge type	Rate	Per	
TEU	Per Unit	\$24.30	Per day	
FEU	Per Unit	\$48.55	Per day	
Vehicles to 30m3	Per Unit	\$17.65	Per day	
Vehicles 31m3 to 50m3	Per Unit	\$22.05	Per day	
Vehicles 51m3 to 70m3	Per Unit	\$25.40	Per day	
Vehicles 71m3 and over	Per Unit	\$28.70	Per day	
Breakbulk Cargo	Per RT	\$1.25	Per day	

Log Storage (Main Yard)

Log storage per JAS per week	Charge type	Rate	Per
Upto 7 Weeks	Per JAS	\$3.90	Per week
8th Week	Per JAS	\$4.15	Per week
9th Week	Per JAS	\$4.60	Per week
10th Week	Per JAS	\$5.35	Per week
11th Week	Per JAS	\$6.20	Per week

\$18.20

\$12.15

Per day

Per day

Maximum storage time Eleven (11) weeks.

PNL reserves the right to remove the shippers log volume from the common storage site at shippers cost and risk at the end of eleven weeks.

Per unit

Per unit

Additional storage charge to common store site rate. Off site storage is at the sole discretion of PNL.

Nelmac site

Per JAS

\$3.35

Per JAS \$3.35 Maitai Reclamation site Charge type **Power Charges** Per Rate TEU (Power refrigerated containers) Per unit \$30.35 Per day FEU (Power refrigerated containers) Per unit \$30.35 Per day Container monitoring Per unit \$7.30 Per day TEU (Power fantainers) Per unit \$8.55 Per day FEU (Power fantainers) Per unit \$8.55 Per day

Marine

Splitter Box

Power Transformers

ina in			
	Charge type	Rate	Per
Port Access (Cargo Vessels)	Per vessel	\$0.314	Per GRT
Port Access (Local fishing Fleet)	Per vessel	\$0.2481	Per GRT
Port Access (minimum)	Per vessel	\$314.00	1 51 51(1
Total Access (Trimming Tri)	1 01 100001	φστιισσ	
Towage	Per vessel	\$0.231	Per GRT, Per tug movement
Towage minimum	Per vessel	\$903.25	Per Tug movement
Pilotage			
Upto 6,000 GRT	Per vessel	\$635.00	Per movement
6,001 - 7,500 GRT	Per vessel	\$699.00	Per movement
7,501 - 10,000 GRT	Per vessel	\$762.00	Per movement
10,000 - 12,500 GRT	Per vessel	\$914.00	Per movement
12,501 - 15,000 GRT	Per vessel	\$1,066.00	Per movement
15,001 - 17,500 GRT	Per vessel	\$1,218.00	Per movement
17,501 - 20,000 GRT	Per vessel	\$1,371.00	Per movement
Over 20,001 GRT	Per vessel	\$1,522.00	Per movement
Minimum	Per Vessel	\$635.00	Per movement
Berthage (All Berths - includes Superyacht)			
Berthage - Commercial			
Berthage - (First 24 hours)	Per vessel	\$0.122	Per GRT
Berthage - minimum	Minimum	\$244.00	First 24 hour period
Additional Berthage - Thereafter (Per 6 hour period)	Per vessel	\$0.048	Per GRT
Additional Berthage - minimum	Minimum	\$95.00	Per 6 hour period
Berthage - Commercial (Small Local Fishing Vessel)			
Local Fishing Fleet Berthage <=35m Vessel Class	Per vessel (<=35m)	\$4.45	Per meter per day with a minimum of \$50.00 per day
(If >35m Commercial GRT rates apply as above)	El VESSEI (<=33111)	ψ4.43	r er meter per day with a mirilimum or \$50.00 per day
,			
Berthage - Other			
Superyacht/Pleasure Craft/Other Non Commercial Vessel Class	Per vessel (<80m)		Per meter per day with a minimum of \$50.00 per day
	Per vessel (>=80m)	\$352.80	Per day
Ship Lines	_	•	
Tidal Class A, B & C	Per movement	\$818.00	
Tidal Class D	Per movement	\$559.00	
Tidal Class E	Per movement	\$331.00	
Utilities	Charge type	Rate	Per
Telephone (Toll barred unless otherwise advised)	30 17 60	\$28.70	Per connection
Telephone (Toll barred unless otherwise advised)		\$64.00	Per 24 hour period
Telephone (for Long Term Lay-up Vessels only)		\$28.70	Per connection
Telephone (for Long Term Lay-up Vessels only)		\$7.70	Per 24 hour period, minimum 30 days
Water		\$28.70	Per connection
Water		\$3.90	Per m3
Garbage - Quarantine (bin,collect & garb.disposal)		\$50.80	Per Bin plus \$7.25 per kg.
2 m. 2 m. 3 m. 10 (2 m. 10 to		\$25.50	Per bag plus \$7.25 per kg.
		\$220.50	Per bin not returned
Rubbish (not Quarantine)		\$2.70	Per kg - \$6.00 minimum charge
Power		\$28.70	Per connection
Power		\$0.35	Per power unit
Additional meter readings for water or power is		\$16.00	Per reading
	<u> </u>	ψ.5.55	
Rorths Other	Chargo typo	Pato	Por

**Berths Other** Charge type Per Rate Casual Rate (Daily Basis) Vickerman St Berths-Per day Per vessel \$28.04 Monthly Lease Vickerman St Berths-Floating Vickerman St Berths-Standard \$431.74 Per vessel Per month Per vessel \$299.41 Per month Annual Lease (5% discount if paid in full in advance) Vickerman St Berths-Floating Per annum Per vessel \$4,113.12 Per annum Vickerman St Berths-Standard Per vessel \$2,869.80 Note: All Vickerman Street berth rates apply to ALL vessels.

Effective 1-Jul-17		Port Nelson Ltd -Schedule of Charges  Public Tariff  CURRENT			
ontainer Yard EU (Storage) EU (Storage)		Charge type Per unit Per unit	<b>Rate</b> \$0.84 \$1.65	<b>Per</b> Per day Per day	
EU (Lifts)		Per unit	\$15.85	Per move	
EU (Lifts) EU (Steamclean)		Per unit	\$23.05 \$48.55	Per move	
EU (Steamclean)		Per Unit	\$69.15		
EU (Pretrip) EU (Pretrip)		Per Unit Per Unit	\$48.55 \$48.55		
ontainer Repairs			POA		
uaypack EU (Devan/ van)		Charge type Per unit	Rate POA		
EU (Devan/ van) inimum guideline rate	es, subject to change depending on operation	Per unit on.	POA		
uarantine Facility C EU ( To fumigation)	narges	Charge type Per unit	<b>Rate</b> \$48.00	Per Forklift handling and facility	
EU (To fumigation) EU (Facility charge)		Per unit	\$53.50 \$20.00	Forklift handling and facility	
EU (Facility charge)		Per unit	\$39.00		
uarantine devan char		Per unit	\$199.00	Minimum charge	
e-Handle Full Contair	er Moves	Charge type Per unit Per unit	<b>Rate</b> \$39.00 \$39.00	<b>Per</b> Per Teu Per Feu	
onded Car Storage		Charge type	Rate	Per	
ehicle (Steamclean) achinery (Steamclear	1)	Per vehicle Per machine	\$132.50 POA		
ehicle (Vacuum)		Per vehicle	\$44.50		
ehicle (Non-starter) achinery (Non-starter	)	Per vehicle Per machine	\$11.70 \$23.30		
team Cleaner per Hou acuum Cleaner	ır	Per hour Per hour	\$38.70 \$27.70	Minimum 0.5 hours Minimum 0.5 hours	
oourity (ISBS)		Chargo typo	Rate	Per	
<b>ecurity - (ISPS)</b> ontainers (Full) orestry Products/ Fue	els:	Charge type Per Container Per RT	\$3.65 \$0.12	Fully laden container Per revenue tonne	
eakbulk other:		Per RT	\$0.14	Per revenue tonne	
ervices - Other eighbridge		Charge type	Rate	Per	
ontract asual		onargo typo	\$5.80 \$10.50	Per weigh Per weigh (Inclusive of GST)	
ebherr Cranes		Charge type Per unit	<b>Rate</b> \$95.50	Per	
EU ther		Per unit Per unit	\$95.50 POA		
inimum Charge iscellaneous		Per Crane	\$441.00	Per 15 minutes	
oppers (includes clea harf Cleaning-Logs	ning & Power)	Charge type Per RT Per RT	<b>Rate</b> \$1.33 \$0.067	Per	
ate Security - Logs et Storage		Per RT Per RT	\$0.056 \$0.26	Per day	
abour		Charge type	Rate	Per	
eneral anker watch		Per man Per man	\$49.75 \$49.75	Per hour Per hour	
orklift driver radesman - Mechanic radesman - Other		Per man Per man Per man	\$49.75 \$71.75 \$60.75	Per hour Per hour Per hour	
oremen uty Pilot		Per man Per man	\$82.75 \$265.00	Per hour Per hour	
Plant					
xtra charges may be incu	irred during the periods 17:00-07:00 Monday to Fric		Public Holidays)		
ontainer handling orklift 18/32t	e (unmanned, fuel included unless stated	Charge type Per unit	<b>Rate</b> \$155.00	Per Per hour	
CH CH		Per unit Per unit	\$188.00 \$155.00	Per hour Per hour	
emi-trailer erminal tractor ebherr Crane		Per unit Per unit Per unit	\$67.00 \$111.00 \$1,764.00	Per hour Per hour Per hour Minimum one hour; charged in 15 min increments thereafter.	
onventional					
orklift 7/12t orklift 5t and smaller tachi Loader/Butta		Per unit Per unit Per unit	\$89.00 \$56.00 \$133.00	Per hour Per hour Per hour	
ternational Loader/Bu og Bunks	tta	Per unit Per unit	\$133.00 \$89.00 \$67.00	Per hour Per hour	
allet trucks ruit cages		Per unit	\$23.00 \$23.00	Per hour Per hour	
<i>iscellaneou</i> s le Driver Barge & Co	mpressor	Per unit	\$1,103.00	Per day Delivery and setup extra. Minumum hire period one day.	
ater truck ailer compressor		Per unit Per unit	\$73.00 \$277.00	Per hour Plus \$2 per km Per day	
ssan crane truck (cra	n potable water tank	Per unit Per unit	\$133.00 \$73.00	Per hour Plus \$2 per km Per hour Plus \$2 per km Per hour Plus \$3 per km	
issan crane truck with	3e)	Per unit Per unit Per unit	\$133.00 \$552.00 \$1.40	Per hour Plus \$2 per km Per hour Fuel Additional Per km	
ssan crane truck with mega crane (crane u 50kvA Generator		Per unit	\$1.40 \$27.70	Per bag	
issan crane truck with mega crane (crane us 50kvA Generator ght Vehicle hire il absorbent mop					
issan crane truck with mega crane (crane us 50kvA Generator ght Vehicle hire il absorbent mop darine pastal Barge		Per unit	\$662.00 \$80.00	Per hour	
issan crane truck with mega crane (crane us 50kvA Generator ght Vehicle hire il absorbent mop darine oastal Barge angways	se (manned)	Per unit Per unit	\$662.00 \$89.00	Per hour Per hour	
ssan crane truck with mega crane (crane us lokvA Generator ght Vehicle hire I absorbent mop arine pastal Barge	se (manned)		•		

Note

All prices are exclusive of GST unless otherwise stated.

This list does not include all services. Prices for other services are available on application.

Extra charges may be incurred during the periods 17:00-07:00 Monday to Friday and on Weekends and Public Holidays

The company's Standard Terms & Conditions apply to all the services provided and charges detailed above.